# CH \$115.00 0830

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cole Taylor Bank		04/01/2014	Banking Corporation: ILLINOIS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Santolubes LLC	
Street Address:	2155 West Croft Circle	
City:	Spartanburg	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29302	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0830051	SANTOVAC
Registration Number:	3053203	SANTOTRAC
Registration Number:	3216262	SANTOLUBES
Registration Number:	3345051	SANTOLUBES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3142311776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-889-8000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Smith

Address Line 1: 100 S. Fourth Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046498-444231

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Smith

SIGNATURE: /Matthew J. Smith/

DATE SIGNED: 08/20/2014

**Total Attachments: 11** source=Santolubes#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005348 FRAME: 0883

900298969

source=Santolubes#page2.tif		
source=Santolubes#page3.tif		
source=Santolubes#page4.tif		
source=Santolubes#page5.tif		
source=Santolubes#page6.tif		
source=Santolubes#page7.tif		
source=Santolubes#page8.tif		
source=Santolubes#page9.tif		
source=Santolubes#page10.tif		
source=Santolubes#page11.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005348 FRAME: 0884

### **RELEASE & TERMINATION OF**

# **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS**

COLE TAYLOR BANK ("Lender"), whose address for these purposes is 9550 W. Higgins Road, Rosemont, IL 60018, in its capacity as secured party under that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents made by SANTOLUBES, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, dated as of November 21, 2013, to Lender, and recorded December 16, 2013, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5169 Frame 0001 (the "Grant of Security Interest"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby (a) release all right, title, and interest in the Marks and Patents (as defined in the Grant of Security Interest) it may have acquired in, through or by the Grant of Security Interest and (b) agree that the Grant of Security Interest is terminated and is no longer of force and effect.

Executed effective as of April 1, 2014.

LENDER:

COLE TAYLOR BANK

Bv:

Name: Douglas M Sherlag

Title: Senior Vice President

KC01DOC\$\1156781\0360525

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005348 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 08/20/2014